

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37718/2013

C.I.T. GANDHINAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSL.INV.CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37719 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kiran Kapoor, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Rai, Adv.  
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent in each SLP is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on its behalf.  
List again on 7.5.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj