

Listed No: 1-9-2014
Court No: R-1
Item No.: 69

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 37718 of 2013 and
37719 OF 2013**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX GANDHINAGAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSL. INV. CORP. LTD

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 7th May, 2014, when the following order was passed:

"Common sole respondent in both the matters to file counter affidavit within six weeks, which is granted as final chance.

List again on 1.9.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters above mentioned.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR